-
Pasternack does not make
1
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Configuration
• Connector 1:  2.4mm Male
• Connector 2:  2.4mm Male
• Cable Type: PE-P103

Electrical Specifications
 Description Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Frequency Range DC  50  GHz
VSWR   1.4:1
Velocity of Propagation  76   %
RF Shielding 90    dB
Capacitance  26 [85.3]  pF/ft [pF/m]
Inductance  65 [213.25]  uH/ft [uH/m]
Input Power (Peak)    550 Watts
.
Specifications by Frequency
Description F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 Units
Frequency 2500 5000 10000 20000 50000 MHz
0.4 0.57 0.83 1.223 2.064 dB/ft
1.3 1.88 2.73 4.02 6.78 dB/m
PE3C6640/SP-12 12 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.55 0.71 0.95 1.31 1.91 dB 0.044
PE3C6640/SP-24 24 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.72 0.96 1.32 1.86 2.76 dB 0.056
PE3C6640/SP-36 36 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 0.89 1.21 1.69 2.42 3.61 dB 0.068
PE3C6640/SP-48 48 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 1.24 1.71 2.43 3.52 5.31 dB 0.08
PE3C6640/SP-60 60 inch Insertion Loss (Typ.) 1.58 2.22 3.18 4.63 7.02 dB 0.092
Loss due to Connector 1: 0.1 dB
Loss due to Connector 2: 0.1 dB
Base Weight: 0.044 pounds
Additional Weight per Inch: 0.001 pounds